
            

 
 

 
Broadband Forum Liaison To: 
3GPP TSG SA  
Ms. Luisa Marchetto (luisa.marchetto@att.com) 
 
From: 
Mr. Robin Mersh 
Broadband Forum COO 
(rmersh@broadband-forum.org) 
 
Liaison Communicated By: David Sinicrope (david.sinicrope@ericsson.com)  
Date: October 14, 2009. 
 
Subject: Response to Workshop on Fixed Mobile Convergence for BBF Access 
 
 
The BBF would like to thank 3GPP for their liaison Workshop on Fixed Mobile Convergence (FMC) 
for BBF Access.   We agree that a workshop between 3GPP and BBF experts would be useful to 
understand the use cases, requirements and architectural needs for FMC.  We kindly accept your 
invitation for such a workshop February 18-19, 2010 in San Francisco preceding the 3GPP TSG 
SA WG1, 3GPP TSG SA WG2 meeting.   
 
We will announce the workshop and dates to our membership at our November 30 – December 4, 
2009 meeting in Budapest, Hungary, and encourage our members active in the FMC effort to 
attend the workshop.  We will provide 3GPP a status update on the FMC work in the BBF after our 
December meeting along with suggestions for agenda items. 
 
We appreciate 3GPP’s interest in progressing the work on FMC with the BBF and look forward to 
further correspondence and making the workshop a success. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Robin Mersh 
Broadband Forum COO  
 
CC: 
Stephen Hayes, 3GPP SA Plenary Chair (stephen.hayes@ericsson.com)  
Gavin Young, BBF Technical Committee Chair (gavin.young@cw.com) 
Jaume Rius I Riu, BBF Liaison Officer to 3GPP (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com) 
Greg Bathrick, Chair, BBF Broadband Convergence Oversight Committee (greg_bathrick@pmc-
sierra.com)  
 
Ref: (3GPP:SP-090673), (bbf2009.1021.00, WT-203) 


